GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. __2_
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NG, GS5-09B-02754
LEASE AMENDMENT
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: PDN Number:
1020 New River Park Way, Suite 305
Fallon, NY 83406-7801

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Lahontan Valley Surgical Properties, LLC
whose address is: 1020 New River Parkway #200, Fallon, NV 89406-7201

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Govermment:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease by establishing Beneficial Occupancy and rent commencement.

MOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease /s amended,
effective upon Government Exeuction as follows:

Portions of Paragraph | of this Lease are hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
. The Lease.
THIS LEASE is made and entered into between
Lahontan Valley Surgical Properties, LLC
1020 New River Parkway #200
Fallon, NV 88406-7801

{“the Lessor”] and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA {“the Government”}, acting by and through the designated representative of the
General services Administration ("GSA”), upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

This Lease Amendment contains {3} pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITHNESS WHEREDF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date,

FOR THE LESSOR: FOR THE G

Signature: Signature:

MName: Name:

Title: . Title:

Entity Name: _'(2l.~bo-  vite, _fory twe=7"" GsA Public Buildings Service,
Oate: Rt Sl it Date: 3'”7’({%

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:;
Mame:
Title:

Date:

Lease Amendment Form 09712



Lease Amendment No. _1_ -GS-09B-02754 PAGE 2 of {3}

The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the premises described in Sections | and II of the form 1364A Simplified Lease Proposal
attached hereto as Exhibit A, as further described on the floor plan attached hereto as Exhibit B, {"the Premises™}, together with the
right to the use of the parking spaces and other areas described in sald Section 1, to have and to hold for a a term of
TEM [10) Years, Five {5) Years Firm
Commencing on February 22, 2013 through February 21, 2023, subject to the terms and conditions set forth below.
&, Rental Consideration paragraph is to remain the same
Paragraph B is herehy deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
8. Early Termination Right. After February 21, 2018, the Governmant may notify the Lessor of the early termination of this lease by

giving at least 90 Days writien advance notice to the Lessor. This right 1o elect early termination shall expire 90 Days after
February 21, 2018,

Per the 1364 Form, the rent is as follows:

Manths Building Amortized Operating TOTAL TOTAL Total Annual Rent
Shell Per Tenant Costs Per Eonthly ANNUALIZED
fonth Imprevement fonth Rent MONTHLY RENT
Cosis
Month 1 $0.00 $2,338.1983 $0.00 52,338.20 $28,058.38 $76,588.84
konth 2- $3,516.70 52,338.1983 $895.16 $6,750.06 581,000.70
12
Month 13 50.00 52,338.1983 $0.00 52,338.20 $28,058.38 $76,588.84
Month 14- 53,516.70 $2,338.1983 $895.16 S6,750.06 $81,000.70
24
Month 25 $0.00 52,238.1983 50.00 $2,338.20 $28,058.28 576,588,584
Month 26- $3,516.70 52,338.1283 589516 $6,750.06 $81,000.70
36
Month 37 $0.00 52,338,1%83 50.00 52,338.20 $28,058.38 $76,588.84
Month 38- $3,516.70 52,338.1983 $895,16 $6,750.06 $81,000.70 ’
48
Month 42 50,00 52,338.1983 50.00 $2,338.20 528,058.38 $76,588.84
fonth 50- 53,516.70 52,338.1983 5885.16 $6,750.06 581,000.70
60
ronth £1- 53,516.70 $0.00 895.16 54,411.86 552,542.32 $52,942.32
120

Paragraph V1. B of this Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

B. Broker Commission and Commission Credit. [n accordance with Form L-101-A Paragraph V1 Broker Commission and Commission
Credit, CBRE, Inc. (“Broker”} is the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this lease transaction. The
total amount of the Commission is |l 2nd is eamed upon lease execution , payable according to the Commission
Agreement signed between the two parties. Due to the Commission Credit described in Paragraph Vi, only [ of the
Commission, will be payable to CBRE, Inc., with the remaining [Ji] +hich is the "Commission Credit”, to be credited to the
shell rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing to felly recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell
rent shall commence with the second month of the rental payments and continue until the credit has been fully recaptured in

equal monthly installments over the shorted time perjod practicable.

The shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The

INITIALS: g & ﬁi
LESSOR covT

Lease Amendment Form 08712



Lease Amendment No. _1_ -GS-098-02754 PAGE 3 of {3}

reduction in shell rent shall commence with the second month of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this
schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent:

Second Month's Rental Payment of $6,750.06 minus prorated Commission Credit o ccv's [ -diusted
Second Month's Rent.*

Third Month's Rental Payment of $6,750.06 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ eava's I 2civsted
Third Month's Rent.*

Fourth Month's Rental Payment of $6,750.06 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ cv='s -4 ust<d
Feurth Month's Rent.*

Fifth’s Month's Rental Payment shall commence in full.

INTIALS: _ & &
LES GOV'T

Lease Amendment Form 03712






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNV02754-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



